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2022 Brut Blanc de Blancs, Loubud, ‘Sanford & Benedict’,

     Sta Rita Hills .. 130

2023 Chenin Blanc, Sandlands, Amador County .. 64

2023 Riesling, Eva Fricke, Rheingau, Germany .. 90

2021 Grüner Veltliner, Weingut Knoll, ’Kreutles,’ 

     Smaragd, Austria .. 114

2021 Nebbiolo, Alamati, Santa Barbara .. 63

2023 Cabernet Franc, Charles Joguet, ‘Les Petites Roches,’

     Chinon, Loire Valley, France .. 80

2022 Grenache/Syrah, Domaine Santa Duc, ‘Habemus Papam,

     Chateauneuf-du-Pape.. 117

Newest Additions
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White
2023 Riesling, Dönnhoff, ‘Tonschiefer,’ Nahe, Germany .. 70

2023 Riesling, Eva Fricke, Rheingau, Germany .. 90

2023 Riesling, Grosset, ‘Springvale,’ Clare Valley, Australia .. 100

2022 Riesling, Eva Fricke, ‘Kiedrich,’ Rheingau, Germany .. 110

2021 Riesling, Weingut Knoll, Smaragd, Wachau, Austria .. 120

2021 Riesling, Veyder-Malberg, ‘Schoner,’ Wachau, Austria .. 135

2024 Albariño, Lady of the Sunshine, ‘Bassi Vineyard,’ SLO Coast .. 85

2025 Sauvignon Blanc, Side Street Wines, ‘Love/Hate,’ Ojai .. 55

2023 Sauvignon Blanc, Francois Crochet, Sancerre, France .. 96

2022 Grüner Veltliner, Tatomer, ‘John Sebastiano Vineyard’ Sta. Rita Hills..80

2024 Grüner Veltliner, Story of Soil,‘Fiddlestix Vineyard,’Sta. Rita Hills..88

2023 Grüner Veltliner, Jäger, Ried Vorder Seiber, Federspiel, Austria .. 79

2023 Grüner Veltliner, Veyder Malberg, ‘Wachauer Liebedich,’ Austria .. 94

2021 Grüner Veltliner, Alzinger, ’Ried Mühlpoint,’ Federspiel, Austria .. 96

2021 Grüner Veltliner, Weingut Knoll, ’Kreutles,’ Smaragd, Austria .. 114 

2023 Marsanne, Amevive, Ibarra-Young Vineyard, Los Olivos District .. 85

2021 Grenache Blanc/Picpoul/Roussanne, Ojai Mountain, Ojai .. 148 

Red
2022 Gamay, Donnachadh, Sta. Rita Hills .. 90

2024 Gamay, Lady of the Sunshine,‘Narrow Gate,’ Sierra Foothills .. 98

2024 Gamay, Grosjean, Vallée d’Aoste, Italy .. 60

2023 Gamay, Yohan Lardy, ‘Vieilles Vignes de 1903,’  
     Beaujolais Cru Moulin à Vent, France .. 85

2024 Gamay, Marcel Lapierre, Beaujolais Cru Morgon, France .. 95

2023 Gamay, Domaine Chapel, ‘Face Nord,’ Beaujolais Cru Fleurie, France .. 95

2022 Gamay, Domaine de la Grand’ Cour Jean-Louis Dutraive, Beaujolais 
	 Cru Fleurie ‘Clos de la Grand’ Cour,’ France .. 100

2023 Grenache/Syrah, Domaine Santa Duc, ‘Les Aubes,’ Vacqueyras, France .. 78

2023 Cabernet Franc, Charles Joguet, ‘Les Petites Roches,’ Chinon,  
	 Loire Valley, France .. 80

2023 Cabernet Sauvignon/Cabernet Franc, Genuine Risk, Happy Canyon .. 72

Featured Pairings

Dutchess Classics

Whether you are looking to try something local or feeling a little adventurous,  
we’ve curated a few different collections of our favorite menu pairings.
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Adventurous Pairings 
The gems that unexpectedly, yet profoundly complement our cuisine.

White
2023 Trousseau Gris, Jolie Laide, ‘Fanucchi Wood Road,’ Sonoma .. 69

2023 Aligoté, Camille Thiriet, ‘Aligoté du Jardin,’ Burgundy, France .. 120

2024 Albariño, Lady of the Sunshine, ‘Bassi Vineyard,’ SLO Coast .. 85

2023 Chenin Blanc, Sandlands, Amador County .. 64

2021 Chenin Blanc, Whitcraft, ‘Stolpman Vineyard,’ Santa Barbara County .. 85

2020 Marsanne/Roussanne/Muscat, Martha Stoumen, ‘Solo Act,’ Contra Costa .. 60

2024 Clairette, Worth-Boucher, ‘Watch Hill,’ Santa Barbara .. 70 

2024 Marsanne/Ugni Blanc/Clairette/Bourboulenc, Clos Ste Magdeleine,  
     Cassis, France .. 81

2021 Chardonnay/Savagnin, Phelan Farm, SLO Coast .. 135

2018 Savagnin, Tissot, ‘Sous Voile,’ Jura, France .. 150

2018 Trebbiano d’Abruzzo, Emidio Pepe, Abruzzo, Italy .. 195 
 

Orange and Cider
NV Cider, Hiyu, ‘Floreal,’ Columbia Gorge, Oregon .. 68 

2022 Orange of Chardonnay/Gamay/Mencia, Press Gang Cellars,  

     ‘Something in the Orange,’ Santa Ynez Valley	 .. 68

2019 Orange Umbria Bianco, Paolo Bea, ‘Santa Chiara,’ Italy .. 135 

 

Red
2021 Mondeuse Noire, Jolie Laide, ‘Rancho Coda,’ Sonoma County .. 89

2024 Dolcetto, Lady of the Sunshine, ‘Bassi Ranch,’ SLO Coast .. 90

2021 Nebbiolo, Alamati, Santa Barbara .. 63

2023 Nielluccio/Sciaccarello, Clos Venturi, ‘1769,’ Corsica, France .. 72

2023 Trousseau/Poulsard/Pinot Noir, Tissot, ‘DD,’ Jura, France .. 100

2021 Nero d’Avola, Martha Stoumen, Mendocino County .. 99

2019 Grenache, Hiyu Farms Tzum “Ainé,” Columbia Valley .. 175

2020 Grenache, Sadie Family Wines, ‘Soldaat,’ South Africa .. 195

2018 Rhone Red, Sadie Family Wines, ‘Columella,’ South Africa .. 305

2022 Zinfandel, Whitcraft Winery, ‘Stampede Vineyard, Old Vine,’ Lodi .. 80

2021 Zinfandel, Sandlands, Lodi .. 83
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Ojai Producers
Honoring our local winemakers

White

2024 Sauvignon Blanc, Side Street Wines, ‘Love/Hate,’ Ojai .. 55

2024 Clairette, Worth-Boucher, ‘Watch Hill,’ Santa Barbara .. 70

2021 Grenache Blanc/Clairette/Roussane/Chardonnay, Walson Farms, Ojai .. 80

2021 Grenache Blanc/Picpoul/Roussanne, Ojai Mountain, Ojai .. 148

2019 Chardonnay, Walson-Holland, ‘Duvarita,’ Santa Barbara County .. 180

Red
2023 Mourvedre Blend, Worth-Boucher, Santa Barbara Highlands .. 88

2021 Pinot Noir, The Ojai Vineyard, ‘Fe Ciega Vineyard: Devoto,’  

     Sta. Rita Hills .. 105

2020 Pinot Noir, Walson-Holland, Sta. Rita Hills .. 195

2023 Grenache, Side Street Wines, ‘Luné,’ Ojai .. 55

2023 Grenache, The Ojai Vineyard, ‘John Sebastiano Vineyard,’  

     Sta Rita Hills .. 88

2022 Syrah, Fingers Crossed, ‘Life and Death,’ California.. 245
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Sparkling & Champagne	

NV Sparkling Mondeuse (Red), Amevive, ‘No. 3,’ Santa Barbara County .. 74

2019 Brut Blanc de Noirs, Sandhi, Sta Rita Hills .. 65

2022 Brut Blanc de Blancs, Loubud, ‘Sanford & Benedict’, Sta Rita Hills .. 130

NV Cremant de Loire, Arnaud Lambert, Loire Valley, France .. 80

NV Brut, JM Sélèque, ‘Solessence,’ Champagne, France .. 140

NV Brut Blanc de Noirs, Fréderic Savart, ‘L’Ouverture,’ Premier Cru,  
   Champagne, France .. 157

2018 Brut Blanc de Blancs, Drémont & Fréderic Savart, Cuvée Éphémère,  
   Grand Cru, Champagne, France .. 200

NV Extra-Brut Rosé, Fréderic Savart, ‘Bulle de Rosé,’ Champagne, France ..235

2019 Brut Millésime, Bérêche & Fils, Cramant Grand Cru,  
   Champagne, France..300 

Chardonnay & Burgundy
2021 Chardonnay/Aligote, Domaine Bruno Clavelier, Burgundy, France .. 90

2021 Chardonnay/Savagnin, Phelan Farm, SLO Coast .. 135

2023 Chardonnay, Whale Song by Sanguis, Sta. Rita Hills .. 79

2023 Chardonnay, Scar of the Sea, ‘Bassi Vineyard’, SLO Coast .. 90

2021 Chardonnay, King’s Carey, ‘Marfarm Vineyard,’ Edna Valley .. 93

2019 Chardonnay, Walson-Holland, ‘Duvarita,’ Santa Barbara/Ojai .. 180

2018 Chardonnay, Racines, ‘Wenzlau,’ Santa Barbara .. 135

2019 Chardonnay, Buisson-Charles, ‘Hautes Coutures,’ Burgundy, France .. 90

2022 Chardonnay, Domaine Morey-Coffinet, ‘Côte D’Or’, Burgundy, France .. 105
2022 Chardonnay, Maison Morey-Coffinet, ‘Ladoix’, Burgundy, France .. 135
2023 Chardonnay, Camille Thiriet, ‘Cuvée Confidentielle,’Burgundy, France..180
2022 Chardonnay, Domaine Morey-Coffinet, Chassagne-Montrachet, 
	 ‘Les Houilléres’, Burgundy, France .. 200

2022 Chardonnay, Domaine Morey-Coffinet, Chassagne-Montrachet, 
	 ‘1er Cru En Cailleret’, Burgundy, France .. 275

2022 Chardonnay, Domaine des Comtes Lafon, Meursault ‘Clos de la Baronne,’ 
	 Burgundy, France .. 320

Bubbles & White
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Grüner Veltliner
2022 Grüner Veltliner, Tatomer, ‘John Sebastiano Vineyard’ Sta. Rita Hills..80

2024 Grüner Veltliner, Story of Soil, ‘Fiddlestix Vineyard,’ Sta. Rita Hills..88

2023 Grüner Veltliner, Jäger, Ried Vorder Seiber, Federspiel,  

     Wachau, Austria .. 79

2023 Grüner Veltliner, Veyder Malberg, ‘Wachauer Liebedich,’ Austria .. 94

2021 Grüner Veltliner, Alzinger, ’Ried Mühlpoint,’

	 Federspiel, Wachau, Austria .. 96

2021 Grüner Veltliner, Weingut Knoll, ’Kreutles,’ Smaragd, Austria .. 114

 

Riesling 
 
2023 Riesling, Dönnhoff, ‘Tonschiefer,’ Nahe, Germany .. 70

2023 Riesling, Eva Fricke, Rheingau, Germany .. 90

2023 Riesling, Grosset, ‘Springvale,’ Clare Valley, Australia .. 100

2022 Riesling, Eva Fricke, ‘Kiedrich,’ Rheingau, Germany .. 110

2021 Riesling, Weingut Knoll, Smaragd, Wachau, Austria .. 120

2021 Riesling, Veyder-Malberg, ‘Schoner,’ Wachau, Austria .. 135

Sauvignon Blanc
2025 Sauvignon Blanc, Side Street Wines, ‘Love/Hate,’ Ojai .. 55
2023 Sauvignon Blanc, Francois Crochet, Sancerre, France .. 96 
 

Rhône Whites 
 

2020 Marsanne/Roussanne/Muscat, Martha Stoumen, ‘Solo Act,’  
     Contra Costa County .. 60
2024 Clairette, Worth-Boucher, ‘Watch Hill,’ Santa Barbara .. 70 

2024 Marsanne/Ugni Blanc/Clairette/Bourboulenc,  
     Clos Ste Magdeleine, Cassis, France .. 81

2023 Marsanne, Amevive, Ibarra-Young Vineyard, Los Olivos District .. 85

2021 Grenache Blanc/Picpoul/Roussanne, Ojai Mountain, Ojai .. 148   
Rosé
2024 Rosé of Sciaccarellu, Clos Canarelli, Corsica, France .. 87

White & Rosé
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Pinot Noir & Burgundy 

2022 Gamay/Pinot Noir, Domaine Marquis D’Angerville, ‘Passetoutgrains,’  
     Burgundy, France .. 120

2021 Pinot Noir, Chanin, Los Alamos Vineyard, Santa Barbara County .. 80

2022 Pinot Noir, Sandhi, Sta. Rita Hills .. 94

2023 Pinot Noir, Lady of the Sunshine,’Chene Vineyard,’ Edna Valley .. 100 

2021 Pinot Noir, The Ojai Vineyard, ‘Fe Ciega Vineyard: Devoto,’ 

     Sta. Rita Hills .. 105

2020 Pinot Noir, Ceritas, ‘Trout Gulch,’ Santa Cruz .. 155

2021 Pinot Noir, Domaine de la Côte, ‘Bloom’s Field,’ Santa Barbara .. 190
2020 Pinot Noir, Walson Holland, Sta. Rita Hills, Santa Barbara/Ojai .. 195

2020 Pinot Noir, Domaine de la Côte, ‘La Côte,’ Santa Barbara .. 235
2022 Pinot Noir, Domaine Morey-Coffinet, ‘Côte D’Or,’ Burgundy, France .. 100
2022 Pinot Noir, Domaine Morey-Coffinet, Chassagne Montrachet
	 ‘Les Chaumes,’ Burgundy, France .. 135

2023 Pinot Noir, Domaine Camille Thiriet,’En la Place,’ Burgundy, France .. 141

2023 Pinot Noir, Claude Dugat, Burgundy, France .. 230

2019 Pinot Noir, Arnaud Mortet, Gevrey-Chambertin, ‘1er Cru Perrière,’ Burgundy, 
	 France .. 383

Gamay & Beaujolais 
 
2022 Gamay, Donnachadh, Sta. Rita Hills .. 90

2024 Gamay, ‘Narrow Gate,’ Lady of the Sunshine, Santa Barbara .. 98

2024 Gamay, Grosjean, Vallée d’Aoste, Italy .. 60

2023 Gamay, Yohan Lardy, ‘Vieilles Vignes de 1903,’  
     Beaujolais Cru Moulin à Vent, France .. 85

2024 Gamay, Marcel Lapierre, Beaujolais Cru Morgon, France .. 95

2022 Gamay, Domaine Chapel, ‘Face Nord,’ Beaujolais Cru Fleurie, France .. 95

2022 Gamay, Domaine de la Grand’ Cour Jean-Louis Dutraive,  
	 Cru Fleurie ‘Clos de la Grand’ Cour,’ Beaujolais, France .. 100

Red
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Italian & Spanish Varieties 
 
2024 Dolcetto, Lady of the Sunshine, ‘Bassi Ranch,’ SLO Coast .. 90

2021 Nebbiolo, Alamati, Santa Barbara .. 63

2021 Nero d’Avola, Martha Stoumen, Mendocino County .. 99

2021 Chianti Classico, Cigliano di Sopra, Tuscany, Italy .. 87

2019 Sangiovese Blend, Le Boncie, ‘Chiesamonti,’ Tuscany, Italy .. 150

2019 Sangiovese/Sagrantino/Montepulciano, Paolo Bea,  
     ‘San Valentino,’ Umbria, Italy .. 135

2019 Sangiovese/Montepulciano/Sagrantino, Paolo Bea,  
     ‘Pipparello,’ Umbria, Italy .. 198

2012 Tempranillo Blend, Lopez de Heredia, ‘Viña Tondonia Reserva,’  
     Rioja, Spain .. 128 

Rhône Varieties 
2023 Grenache, Side Street Wines, ‘Luné,’ Ojai .. 55

2022 Grenache, Jolie-Laide, ‘Jemrose,’ Sonoma County .. 100

2019 Grenache, Hiyu Farms Tzum “Ainé,” Columbia Valley .. 175

2020 Grenache, Sadie Family Wines, ‘Soldaat,’ South Africa .. 195

2023 Grenache/Syrah, Domaine Santa Duc, ‘Les Aubes,’ Vacqueyras, France .. 78

2022 Grenache/Syrah, Domaine Santa Duc, ‘Habemus Papam,’ Chateauneuf-du-Pape.. 117

2019 Grenache/Syrah/Cinsault, Chateau des Tours, Côtes du Rhone .. 180
2023 Mourvedre Blend, Worth-Boucher, Santa Barbara Highlands .. 88

2018 Rhone Red, Sadie Family Wines, ‘Columella,’ South Africa .. 305

2019 Syrah, Site, ‘Bien Nacido Vineyard’ Santa Barbara .. 130

2022 Syrah, Fingers Crossed, ‘Life and Death,’ California/Ojai .. 245

 

Cabernet Sauvignon & Bordeaux Varieties  
 
2023 Cabernet Franc, Charles Joguet, ‘Les Petites Roches,’ Chinon,  
	 Loire Valley, France .. 80

2023 Cabernet Sauvignon/Cabernet Franc, Genuine Risk, Happy Canyon .. 72

2022 Merlot, Olivier Rivière, ‘À Broglie,’ Bourg, Bordeaux .. 100

2018 Bordeaux Blend, Cain Vineyard, ‘Cain Five,’  
     Spring Mountain District, Napa Valley .. 210

Red
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By the Glass (or Bottle)

 
Bubbles  

2023 Sparkling Grüner Veltliner, Luna Hart, Santa Barbara			     20	  88

White  
2023 Riesling, Tatomer, ‘Vandenberg,’ Santa Barbara County	 15	 68

2024 Grüner Veltliner, Schödl, Austria	 14	 64

2024 Sauvignon Blanc, Storm, Santa Ynez Valley	 14	 64

2022 Chardonnay, Whitcraft, ‘La Lie Fine,’ Sta. Rita Hills	 19	 88

2022 Orange of Chardonnay/Gamay/Mencia, Press Gang Cellars,  

     ‘Something in the Orange,’ Santa Ynez Valley	 15	 68

2021 White Blend, Walson Farms, Ojai 	 18	 80

Red
2024 Gamay, Chateau Thivin, ‘Reverdon,’ Beaujolais Cru Brouilly, France	 17	 77

2023 Pinot Noir, Chanin, Sta. Rita Hills, Santa Barbara County	 18	 80

2023 Cabernet Franc, Charles Joguet, ‘Les Petites Roches,’ Chinon,  
	 Loire Valley, France 									          18	  80

2023 Grenache, The Ojai Vineyard, ‘John Sebastiano,’ Santa Barbara 	 19 	 88

2023 Zinfandel/Carignane/Cinsault, Sandlands,’Red Table Wine,’ California  19   88

Sweet
2024 Late Harvest Riesling, The Ojai Vineyard, Ojai - 4oz pour	     20  80

Non Alcoholic Wines
N/A Sparkling, Weingut Leitz, Rheingau, Germany	 15	 68

N/A Riesling, Weingut Leitz, Rheingau, Germany	 15	 68      
N/A Pinot Noir, Weingut Leitz, Rheingau, Germany	 15	 68
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Agave  
Tequila & Mezcal 

Suerte Blanco 13 
Suerte Reposado 18 

Suerte Anejo 25 
Don Fulano Blanco 18 

Don Fulano Reposado 24 
Don Fulano Anejo 34 
Fortaleza Blanco 18 

Fortaleza Reposado 24 
Fortaleza Anejo 34 

Don Abraham Blanco 20 
Don Abraham Reposado 23 

Don Abraham Anejo 25 
Casa del Sol Blanco 25 

Casa del Sol Reposado 27 
Casa del Sol Anejo 32 

Herencia Mexicana Extra Anejo 50

 
Del Maguey Vida 13 
Madre Espadin 17 

Victorioso Espadin 24 
Fuego y Humo Arroqueno 27 

Agua Magica Joven 23 
Pal’Alma Aguardiente de Agave Joven 42 

The Lost Explorer Tobala 41 

Gin 
 

Re: find (UK) 12 
Ventura Spirits Wilder 14 

Uncle Val’s Botanical (US) 14 
Barr Hill (US) 16 

St. George Botanivore 16 
Lind & Lime Organic (SCT) 17 

Nikka Coffey (JP) 18 
Benham’s (Barrel Finished) (US) 17 

Vodka 
 

Tin City 13 
Crop Organic (US) 14 

Loft & Bear 16 
Chopin (PL) 15 

Nikka Coffey (JP) 20 
 

Rum 
 

Rhum JM White 13 
Camazotz Oaxacan (MX) 15 

Batavia Arrack Van Oosten (ID) 15 
Smith & Cross (JM) 15 

Rhum JM Volcanique 15

Spirits & Cordials

Kentucky Bourbon 
 

Old Grand-Dad 13 
Russel’s 10 Year 17 

Hogsworth 19 
The Representative Barrel Proof 22 

Noah’s Mill 25 
Rowan’s Creek 18

American Rye 
 

Rittenhouse 13 
Castle + Key Rye 17 

Redwood Empire Emerald Giant 17 
Sagamore Rye Cask Strength 19 

Sagamore Rye Double Oak 21 
 
 

International 
Whiskey & Scotch 

 
Bushmills Irish 12 

Milpa Ambar Whiskey de Maiz (MX) 16 
Red Breast 10 Year (IE) 22 
Nikka Coffey Grain (JP) 30 
Nikka Coffey Malt (JP) 42 

Shibui 10 Year White Oak (JP) 49 
Mars Iwai 45 (JP) 15 

Mars Iwai Rye Style (JP) 17

Bank Note 5 Year 13 
Lagavulin 8 Year 23 
Laphroaig 10 Year 27 

Oban 14 Year 34 
 

Liqueurs & Cordials 
 

Amaro Angeleno 
Aperol (IT) 

Campari (IT) 
Cynar (IT) 

Luxardo Maraschino (IT) 
Antica Torino  Dry Vermouth (IT) 
Antica Torino Rosso Vermouth (IT) 

Vermouth Volume Primo (IT) 
Grand Marnier (FR) 

Caffe Ligure, Santa Maria al Monte (IT) 
Green Chartreuse (FR) 
Yellow Chartreuse (FR) 

Fernet Branca (IT) 
Ventura Spirits Limoncello

	 We are proud to support small batch, hand-crafted spirits from around the world.        
If your favorite libation isn’t available, we can guide you to a similar spirit.        

We are honored to use these craft spirits to re-create your favorite classic cocktail, or to 
help you discover something new.. Cheers!


